Operating instructions
FIPALIFTmax
SH.MAX.160.250
SH.MAX.160.500
SH.MAX.160.750
SH.MAX.200.250
SH.MAX.200.500
SH.MAX.200.750

• Shooting loads with wet, icy or snow-covered surfaces.
• Operation by untrained personnel.
11
FIPALIFTmax
3. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
3.1. Overview of variants
The following tube lifter variants are available. These differ in the diameter of the lifting tube and the handle
length. However, the basic function is identical:
Table 1: Overview of variants of the FIPALIFTmax
Article number Lifting tube Ø [mm]
A
Handle length [mm]
B
Hose length [mm]
C
SH.MAX.160.250 160 250 2300
SH.MAX.160.500 160 500 2300
SH. MAX.160.750 160 750 2300
SH.MAX.200.250 200 250 2400
SH.MAX.200.500 200 500 2400
SH. MAX.200.750 200 750 2400
Figure 1: Dimensions of the:FIPALIFTmax
12
FIPALIFTmax
3.2. Embedding in an overall system
FIPA offers pre-assembled tube lifter sets. These consist of a tube lifter and matching vacuum generation:
Article number Lifting tube
diameter [mm]
Max. Volume flow [m³/h] Negative pressure [bar] Load capacity
[kg]
SH.SET.MAX.160.250.091 160 91 -0,35 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.500.091 160 91 -0,35 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.750.091 160 91 -0,35 92
SH.SET.MAX.160.250.117 160 117 -0,35 92
SH.SET.MAX.160.500.117 160 117 -0,35 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.750.117 160 117 -0,35 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.250.181 160 181 -0,45 92
SH.SET.MAX.160.500.181 160 181 -0,45 92
SH.SET.MAX.160.750.181 160 181 -0,45 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.250.236 200 236 -0,45 71
SH.SET.MAX.160.500.236 200 236 -0,45 92
SH.SET.MAX.160.750.236 200 236 -0,45 92
SH.SET.MAX.200.250.091 200 91 -0,35 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.500.091 200 91 -0,35 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.750.091 200 91 -0,35 144
SH.SET.MAX.200.250.117 200 117 -0,35 144
Figure 2: Exemplary illustration of a tube lifter system and its different components
Crane
Filter
Switch for vacuum pump
Vacuum pump
Vacuum hose
Lifting hose
Suspension with swivel joint
Operating device Vacuum cup
13
FIPALIFTmax
Article number Lifting tube
diameter [mm]
Max. Volume flow [m³/h] Negative pressure [bar] Load capacity
[kg]
SH.SET.MAX.200.500.117 200 117 -0,35 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.750.117 200 117 -0,35 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.250.181 200 181 -0,45 144
SH.SET.MAX.200.500.181 200 181 -0,45 144
SH.SET.MAX.200.750.181 200 181 -0,45 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.250.236 200 236 -0,45 112
SH.SET.MAX.200.500.236 200 236 -0,45 144
SH.SET.MAX.200.750.236 200 236 -0,45 144
3.3. Scope of delivery
The following parts are included in the scope of delivery:
Designation Number
Hose lifter FIPALIFTmax various Versions 1